

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12327 of 2025
(FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL)**

=====

MEHUL CHANDUBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR HARDIK SONI APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 30/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 10th July, 2025.

Learned APP waives service of notice.

Learned advocate for the applicant is permitted to place on record certain important documents by way of filing additional affidavit.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam