

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 12327
of 2025**

=====

MEHUL CHANDUBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 22/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Maulik Nanavaty, appears for the applicant submits that, applicant is ready to extend all kind of co-operations to the Investigating Officer and he will remain present before the Investigating Officer on 29.07.2025 along with all necessary documents.

Matter is posted on 04.08.2025.

KKN

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)